

Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission No.273, Annasalai, Teynampet, Chennai –600 018.

Thiru.M.R. Mohan, I.A.S., (Retd.) Commissioner.

R.C.No.695/2016/CE.1

02.07.2016

Dated:

Communication of Election Programme for the conduct of election of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies.

The Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission, constituted under section 33-A of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983, hereby communicates the Election Programme as in **Annexure–I** as drawn by the Election Commission for the conduct of election to the Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies as mentioned in **Annexure–II**.

The District Election Officers are directed:

- 1) To appoint Election Officers under Rule 53(1) (a) for the Conduct of Election of Office Bearers of the Boards of the Co-operative Societies as per Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies rules,1988, and as per the directions, instructions and guidelines issued by the Commission from time to time, and
 - 2) To direct the Election Officers to send the reports as required under the said rule to the Election Commission immediately on the completion of the Election.

(Sd/..)
Commissioner.

Tο

- 1 The Commissioner of Fisheries/State Election Officer
- . 2. The District Election Officers Concerned
 - 3. The Societies Concerned-through the District Election Officer
 - for information and necessary action

Copy to

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Government, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.
- 3. The Secretary to Government, Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-9.

4.The Director General of Police, Chennai–600 004.

5..The District Collectors Concerned

hennai-600 004. (By e-mail)

(By e-mail)

6..The Superintendent of Police Concerned

(By e-mail)

.7. Election Observers concerned .

(By e-mail)

for information

TAMIL NADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, **CHENNAI-600 018.**

Annexure - I

(R.C. 695/2016/CE.1)

Election Programme for the Conduct of Election to Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies (under Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Rules,1988)

1.	Issue of notice for Election of Office Bearers	Date: 03.08.2016
2.	Election of President/ Vice –President	Date: 08.08.2016 Time: 10 A.M.

Sd./-Commissioner

TAMILNADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI-600 018.

(R.C.695/2016/CE1)

Annexure-II Name of the Co-operative Societies for which election to be conducted

	Name of the S.E.O	Ref. No. of the S.E.O in which request made for conduct of election	Name of the District	Name of the Co-operative Society in which Office bearers Election to be conducted
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1.	The Commissioner of Fisheries	R.C.4803/D1/2015 Dated.03.06.2016	Nagapattinam	1.F.T 81 Nagore FisherWomen Co-operative Society (Vice President-1)
2.	The Commissioner of Fisheries	R.C.4803/D1/2015 Dated.03.06.2016	Nagapattinam	2. Z.460 Nagore Aryanattu Street sea Fishermen Co-operative Society (Vice President-1)
3.	The Commissioner of Fisheries	R.C.4803/D1/2015 Dated.03.06.2016	Tanjavur	F.T 62 Manthiripattinam Sea Fishermen Cooperative Society (Vice President-1)

Sd./Commissioner